

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number **2018060**

Project Description Cochran Basin Conveyance - Downriver Golf Course

Original Date

7/16/2021 1:00:00 PM

Project Number: 2018060			Engineer's Estimate		LARIVIERE INC		DW EXCAVATING INC		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC		NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION INC	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

1	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,884.00	\$1,884.00	65.00	\$65.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	625.00	\$625.00
3	POTHOLING	5 EA	700.00	3,500.00	443.00	\$2,215.00	805.00	\$4,025.00	650.00	\$3,250.00	360.00	\$1,800.00
4	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	132,000.00	132,000.00	93,359.00	\$93,359.00	122,900.00	\$122,900.00	133,000.00	\$133,000.00	145,000.00	\$145,000.00
5	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,779.00	\$35,779.00	6,200.00	\$6,200.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	37,376.00	\$37,376.00
6	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	600 HR	7.00	4,200.00	7.50	\$4,500.00	5.00	\$3,000.00	4.80	\$2,880.00	3.75	\$2,250.00
7	TYPE III BARRICADE	10 EA	75.00	750.00	61.00	\$610.00	73.00	\$730.00	63.96	\$639.60	50.00	\$500.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	33,575.00	\$33,575.00	36,500.00	\$36,500.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	63,300.00	\$63,300.00
9	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	28 EA	700.00	19,600.00	910.00	\$25,480.00	840.00	\$23,520.00	870.00	\$24,360.00	750.00	\$21,000.00
10	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	30 EA	350.00	10,500.00	334.00	\$10,020.00	300.00	\$9,000.00	320.00	\$9,600.00	340.00	\$10,200.00
11	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	8 EA	450.00	3,600.00	606.00	\$4,848.00	560.00	\$4,480.00	580.00	\$4,640.00	787.00	\$6,296.00
12	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	5 EA	1,400.00	7,000.00	1,941.00	\$9,705.00	1,800.00	\$9,000.00	1,850.00	\$9,250.00	1,968.00	\$9,840.00
13	TREE PRUNING	22 EA	350.00	7,700.00	334.00	\$7,348.00	310.00	\$6,820.00	320.00	\$7,040.00	275.00	\$6,050.00
14	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	7,497.00	\$7,497.00	25,300.00	\$25,300.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	11,291.00	\$11,291.00
15	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	750 LFI	2.00	1,500.00	1.00	\$750.00	1.70	\$1,275.00	1.00	\$750.00	1.62	\$1,215.00
16	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	40 CY	50.00	2,000.00	36.00	\$1,440.00	25.00	\$1,000.00	22.50	\$900.00	49.00	\$1,960.00
17	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	40 CY	50.00	2,000.00	35.00	\$1,400.00	25.00	\$1,000.00	22.50	\$900.00	8.00	\$320.00
18	GRADING AND SHAPING, SITE	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,356.00	\$20,356.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	240,000.00	\$240,000.00	164,343.00	\$164,343.00
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	200 CY	55.00	11,000.00	59.00	\$11,800.00	68.00	\$13,600.00	55.00	\$11,000.00	87.82	\$17,564.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

20	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	25 CY	200.00	5,000.00	101.00	\$2,525.00	200.00	\$5,000.00	105.00	\$2,625.00	174.00	\$4,350.00
21	COMMERCIAL HMA	15 TON	200.00	3,000.00	315.00	\$4,725.00	290.00	\$4,350.00	302.00	\$4,530.00	260.00	\$3,900.00
22	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	200 SY	40.00	8,000.00	58.00	\$11,600.00	54.00	\$10,800.00	55.10	\$11,020.00	47.55	\$9,510.00
23	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	200 SY	35.00	7,000.00	31.00	\$6,200.00	36.00	\$7,200.00	17.60	\$3,520.00	50.23	\$10,046.00
24	HDPE STORM SEWER PIPE 30 IN. DIA.	2875 LF	225.00	646,875.00	141.00	\$405,375.00	190.50	\$547,687.50	180.00	\$517,500.00	190.00	\$546,250.00
25	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 30 IN. DIA.	20 LF	300.00	6,000.00	499.00	\$9,980.00	211.00	\$4,220.00	550.00	\$11,000.00	1,087.00	\$21,740.00
26	MANHOLE - 60 IN.	3 EA	5,000.00	15,000.00	4,186.00	\$12,558.00	6,900.00	\$20,700.00	5,600.00	\$16,800.00	11,150.00	\$33,450.00
27	CONNECT 30 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE - SPECIAL	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	31,375.00	\$31,375.00	33,500.00	\$33,500.00	36,000.00	\$36,000.00	42,360.00	\$42,360.00
28	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	20 CY	50.00	1,000.00	36.00	\$720.00	28.00	\$560.00	17.50	\$350.00	46.00	\$920.00
29	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	20 CY	25.00	500.00	35.00	\$700.00	28.00	\$560.00	30.00	\$600.00	43.00	\$860.00
30	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,652.00	\$2,652.00	1.00	\$1.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	5,680.00	\$5,680.00
31	ESC LEAD	1 LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	5,414.00	\$5,414.00	900.00	\$900.00	600.00	\$600.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00
32	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	125 SY	40.00	5,000.00	27.00	\$3,375.00	32.00	\$4,000.00	21.00	\$2,625.00	24.00	\$3,000.00
33	STREET CLEANING	24 HR	210.00	5,040.00	230.00	\$5,520.00	170.00	\$4,080.00	265.00	\$6,360.00	100.00	\$2,400.00
34	LANDSCAPING, REPAIR TURF	4250 SY	30.00	127,500.00	30.00	\$127,500.00	28.50	\$121,125.00	7.00	\$29,750.00	26.20	\$111,350.00
35	LANDSCAPING, REPAIR NATIVE	8300 SY	15.00	124,500.00	16.00	\$132,800.00	13.50	\$112,050.00	0.60	\$4,980.00	8.80	\$73,040.00
36	MODIFY FENCING	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,245.00	\$4,245.00	2,800.00	\$2,800.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	7,200.00	\$7,200.00
37	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,032.00	\$3,032.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
38	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM	1 LS	175,000.00	175,000.00	220,000.00	\$220,000.00	129,000.00	\$129,000.00	100,500.00	\$100,500.00	194,450.00	\$194,450.00
39	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CITY MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,213.00	\$1,213.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
40	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	40 SF	10.00	400.00	15.00	\$600.00	13.00	\$520.00	14.00	\$560.00	12.00	\$480.00
Bid Total			\$1,449,766.00	\$1,264,676.00	\$1,310,569.50	\$1,339,030.60	\$1,590,417.00					

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	1,449,766.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,449,766.00
LARIVIERE INC	1,264,676.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,264,676.00
DW EXCAVATING INC	1,310,569.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,310,569.50
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC	1,339,030.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,339,030.60
NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION INC	1,590,417.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,590,417.00

Low Bid Contractor: LARIVIERE INC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	1,377,232.16	1,578,795.17	12.77 % Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Bid Totals</i>	<u>1,377,232.16</u>	<u>1,578,795.17</u>	<u>12.77 % Under Estimate</u>